
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:820
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015
HEALTHCARE FACILITIES
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Lakshadweep Administration for construction of a building for primary
health centre therein; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the current status of the proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA) 

(a): No Proposal for construction of building for primary health centre has been received from the UT under National (Rural) Health
Mission. 

(b): Does not arise in view of above.
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